FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(N6V. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	.5/31/2002) PATENT		Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	- AIENI	_	_
To the Director of the United States Patent	t and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached	original documents or conveticular
Name of conveying party(ies):	A 3-	2. Name and address of	
BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION		Name: AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	
		Internal Address:	
Add:tional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Ch	erger nange of Name	Street Address: 824 M	arket Street, Suite 425
		City: Wilmington	State; <u>DE</u> ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: April 27, 2007			s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)	s):		
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application,	the execution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Fil	ling Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attach spondence		tions and patents involved:
Name: Marisa J. Dubuc	ļ		77 And 19
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u> 0
		☐ Enclosed - Any exco credited or debited t	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
		Authorized to be characteristic Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number:	
		06-1130	
City: Bloomfield State: CT			page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		SE THIS SPACE	- +
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and	
Sean F. Sullivan, Reg. No. 38,328	Jut MA	<u> </u>	Juy 13, 2007
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	es including cover she	Signature et, attachments, and documer	Date



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 070487259



AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT **REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0201** STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 04/27/2007 FILED 11:39 AM 04/27/2007 SRV 070487259 - 2929720 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1.

The name of the corporation is AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 25th day of April, 2007 in Wilmington, Delaware.

By:

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

Michael L. Bishop, President

PATENT REEL: 019559 FRAME: 0202